Code VPB

Company name VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank

Date 11/06/2023

Subject Change of HCM branch address

Content:

VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank announces the change of branch as follows:

No.	The old branch address	The new branch address
1	VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank	VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank HCM
	HCM branch	branch
	Address: 26A Pham Ngoc Thach street, ward 6, district	Address: Floor G & 1, 63 Pham Ngoc Thach street, Vo
	3, HCM city.	Thi Sau ward, district 3, HCM city.